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(410) 260-7801; fax: (410) 974-3808
e-mail: wdschaefer@comp.state.md.us
Maryland relay service: 1-800-735-2258
tty: (410) 260-7157, (410) 767-1967, or
(301) 949-6032

web: www.marylandtaxes.com

301 West Preston St.

Baltimore, MD 21201

(410) 767-4890; fax: (410) 333-5383

COUNSEL
Gerald Langbaum, Principal Counsel (410) 260-7808
e-mail: glangbaum@comp.state.md.us

INTERNAL AUDIT
Paul T. Markoff, Director (410) 260-7306
e-mail: pmarkoff@comp.state.md.us

OFFICE OF COMMUNICATIONS
Louise L. Hayman, Director (410) 260-6348
e-mail: lhayman@comp.state.md.us

Michael D. Golden, Deputy Director (410) 260-7305
e-mail: mgolden@comp .state.md.us

ADMINISTRATION

R. Dean Kenderdine, Chief of Staff (410) 260-7795
e-mail: dkenderdine@comp.state.md.us

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY
Steven D. Barzal, Administrator (410) 260-7607
e-mail: sbarzal@comp.state.md.us

OFFICE OF PERSONNEL SERVICES
Jeanne M. Zarnoch, Director (410) 260-7695
e-mail: jzarnoch@comp.state.md.us

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE DIVISION
Kenneth H. Smith, Director (410) 260-7807
e-mail: ksmith@comp.state.md.us

ACCOUNTING & PROCUREMENT SECTION
Susan B. Phillips, Assistant Director (410) 260-7220
e-mail: sphillips@comp.state.md.us

BUDGET & FLEET ADMINISTRATION
SECTION

Michael T. Morrison, Fiscal Administrator
(410) 260-7912

e-mail: mmorrison@comp.state.md.us

CAPITAL PROJECTS SECTION
Re Rentuma, Administrator (410) 260-7851
e-mail: rrentuma@comp.state.md.us

CENTRAL SERVICES SECTION
Edward S. Galloway, Manager (410) 260-7650
e-mail: egalloway@comp.state.md.us

DEBT ADMINISTRATION SECTION
James M. Bilbrough, Debt Administrator
(410) 260-7909

e-mail: jbilbrough@comp.state.md.us

OPERATIONS

Stephen M. Cordi, Deputy Comptroller (410) 260-7806
e-mail: scordi@comp.state.md.us

Constitutional Offices & Agencies / 175

BOARD OF REVENUE ESTIMATES

Ex officio: William Donald Schaefer, Comptroller of
Maryland; Nancy K. Kopp, State Treasurer; Cecilia

Januszkiewicz, Secretary of Budget & Management.

Secretary: David F. Roose, Director, Bureau of Revenue Es-

timates

BUREAU OF REVENUE ESTIMATES
David F. Roose, Director (410) 260-7450
e-mail: droose@comp.state.md.us

CENTRAL PAYROLL BUREAU
Robert J. Murphy, Director (410) 260-7406
e-mail: rmurphy@comp.state.md.us

web: http:/ /compnet.comp.state.md.us/cpb /default.asp

ADMINISTRATION & TECHNOLOGY
Sherry L. Hartman, Assistant Director (410) 260-7356
e-mail: shartman@comp.state.md.us

ACCOUNTING & REPORTING
Helen H. Kane, Manager (410) 260-7045
e-mail: hkane@comp.state.md.us

PAYROLL OPERATIONS
Dhiren Shah, Manager (410) 260-7408
e-mail: dshah@comp.state.md.us

COMPLIANCE DIVISION

Linda L. Tanton, Director (410) 767-1556

e-mail: ltanton@comp.state.md.us

web: http://compnet.comp.state.md.us/compliance
James T. Loftus, Deputy Director (410) 767-1556
e-mail: jloftus@comp.state.md.us

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION
Lyle R. Mountan, Manager (410) 767-1346
e-mail: Imountan@comp .state.md.us

ACCOUNTING, COMPLIANCE PROGRAMS,
FIELD AUDIT, & PC NETWORK

Daniel C. Riley, Assistant Director (410) 767-1557
e-mail: driley@comp.state.md.us

ACCOUNTING
Joseph M. Cousler, Manager (410) 767-1580
e-mail: jcousler@comp.state.md.us

COMPLIANCE PROGRAMS

Jesse R. Rosenberger, Manager (410) 767-1322
e-mail: jrosenberger@comp.state.md.us

Darlene M. Kidd, Assistant Manager (410) 767-1484
e-mail: dkidd@comp.state.md.us

Preston D. Alderman, Assistant Manager

(410) 767-1578

e-mail: palderman@comp.state.md.us

BULK SALES & SPECIAL EVENTS
Vacancy, Supervisor (410) 767-1541

BUSINESS NEXUS PROGRAMS
Leilaer (Lee) Whitehead, Supervisor
(410) 767-1582

e-mail: Iwhitehead@comp.state.md.us




